

## EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 87

WHEREAS, the problem of crime in the streets affects every citizen of this state; and

WHEREAS, the effectiveness of Wisconsin's criminal justice system depends upon the existence and quality of the information available to the system; and

WHEREAS, there exists a need to coordinate criminal justice statistics and information, and to provide objective, interpretive analyses of criminal justice problems; and

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Statistics has awarded the Wisconsin Council on Criminal Justice a grant, conditional upon the creation of a statistical analysis center by executive order;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, LEE SHERMAN DREYFUS, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the Constitution of the State of Wisconsin and by Section 14.019, Wisconsin Statutes, do hereby create the Wisconsin Statistical Analysis Center, to be administered by the Wisconsin Council on Criminal Justice, and do hereby charge the Center with the responsibility to:

- collect, analyze, and interpret data on criminal justice;
- produce statistical reports on crime, criminal offenses, and the criminal justice system;
- provide and coordinate technical assistance to state and local agencies, and to Wisconsin courts, in statistics and related areas;
- 4. provide state and local government with access to federal resources in criminal justice statistical information;
- 5. promote the development of criminal justice statistical systems in Wisconsin.

FURTHER, the Wisconsin Council on Criminal Justice shall report its Statistical Analysis Center activities to the Governor and the council on Criminal Justice shall report its Statistical Analysis Center activities to the Governor and the council of the Council of Criminal Justice shall report its Statistical Analysis Center activities to the Governor and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its Statistical Analysis Center activities to the Governor and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its Statistical Analysis Center activities to the Governor and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its Statistical Analysis Center activities to the Governor and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its Statistical Analysis Center activities to the Governor and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its Statistical Analysis Center activities to the Governor and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its Statistical Analysis Center activities to the Governor and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its statistical Analysis Center activities to the Governor and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its statistical Analysis Center activities and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its statistical Analysis Center activities and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its statistical Analysis Center activities and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its statistical Analysis Center activities and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its statistical Analysis Center activities and the council of Criminal Justice shall report its statistical Analysis Center activities and the Criminal Justice shall report its statistical Analysis Center activities and the Criminal Justice shall report activities and the Criminal Analysis Center a

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this day of the year of our Lord one

EC (21981 thousand nine hundred eighty-one.

LEE SHERMAN DREYFUS

By the Governor:

2 00